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RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

Riviera Beach Community Redevelopment Agency 
2001 Broadway, Suite 300 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
 

Scott Evans (561) 844-3408 
Interim Executive Director sevans@rbcra.com  
 
Darlene Hatcher (561) 844-3408 
Director of Administrative Services dhatcher@rbcra.com  
 
Tamara Seguin (561) 844-3408 
Administrative Assistant tseguin@rbcra.com 

 
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH 

City of Riviera Beach 
600 W. Blue Heron Blvd. 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
 

Karen Hoskins (561) 845-4000 
City Manager khoskins@rivierabch.com  
 
Randy Sherman (561) 845-4040 
Finance Director rsherman@rivierabch.com  
 
Andrew Degraffenreidt (561) 845-4069 
City Attorney adegraffenreidt@rivierabch.com 
 

CRA ATTORNEY 
J. Michael Haygood, P.A. 
701 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 209 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

 
J. Michael Haygood (561) 684-8311 

    Attorney  mhaygood@haygoodlaw.com   
 

BOND COUNSEL 
Bryant Miller Olive 
1 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 2200 
Miami, FL 33131 
 
    JoLinda Herring (305) 374-7349 
    Attorney jherring@bmolaw.com 
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FINANCIAL ADVISOR 

Hilltop Securities Inc. 
450 South Orange Avenue, Suite 460 
Orlando, FL 32801 
  Tel:   407-426-9611 
 
 Joel Tindal joel.tindal@hilltopsecurities.com 
 Director  

 
 Mark Galvin mark.galvin@hilltopsecurities.com 
 Managing Director  

 
 Chandler Larson chandler.larson@hilltopsecurities.com 
 Analyst  
 
 Erica McCowan erica.mccowan@hilltopsecurities.com  
 
   

BANK 
Branch Banking & Trust Company 
Governmental Finance 
1201 Main Street, Suite 700 
Columbia, SC 29201 
 
       Andrew Smith (803) 251-1328 
       Senior Vice President agsmith@bbandt.com  
 
 

BANK’S COUNSEL 
Edwards Cohen 
200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1300 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
 
       Jean Mangu (904) 482-0453 
       Shareholder jmangu@edcolaw.com 
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